2015.07.24 15:58:39 Kansas Corporation Commission on

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

JUL 2 4 2015

by State Corporation Commission of Kansas

In the Matter of Anadarko Natural Gas Company, LLC ("ANGC") Filing Certain Gas Sales Contracts In Compliance with the Stipulated Settlement Agreement Approved in KCC Docket No. 14-ANGG-119-COM

) Docket No. 15-ANGG-459-CON

COMPLIANCE FILING OF Anadarko Natural Gas Company, LLC

)

)

Pursuant to the Stipulated Settlement Agreement between Anadarko Natural Gas Company, LLC ("ANGC"), Anadarko Energy Services Company ("AESC"), and the Staff ("Staff") of the State Corporation Commission of the State of Kansas ("Commission" or "KCC"), approved by the KCC in Docket No. 14-ANGG-119-COM, ANGC hereby files Anadarko's Natural Gas Purchase/Sale Confirmation. In support of this filing, ANGC states as follows:

I. PARTY

1. ANGC is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and is authorized to do business within the state of Kansas. ANGC's principal offices are located in Houston, Texas, and it maintains an office in Liberal, Kansas. ANGC owns and operates a pipeline system located west of the city of Hugoton, Kansas in Morton and Stevens Counties, known as the HRDS. Natural gas is supplied to the HRDS via an interconnection with Kansas Gas Service pipeline facilities. The HRDS is not regulated as a public utility pipeline by the KCC. Per the Stipulated Settlement Agreement filed in Docket No. 14-ANGG-119-COM, ANGC is required to file all natural gas sales contracts pertaining to service on ANGC's HRDS with the Commission.

2. Pleadings, notices, orders and other correspondence and communications concerning this filing should be addressed to the undersigned counsel, as well as to:

Charles Johnson Anadarko Petroleum Corporation 1201 Lake Robbins Drive The Woodlands, Texas 77380 (832) 636 7119 chuck.johnson@Anadarko.com

Angela Love Anadarko Petroleum Corporation 1201 Lake Robbins Drive The Woodlands, Texas 77380 (832) 636 7118 angela.love@Anadarko.com

II. FACTUAL BACKGROUND

4. On January 15, 2014, ANGC, AESC, and Staff filed a Stipulated Settlement Agreement in KCC Docket No. 14-ANGG-119-COM.¹ The Stipulated Settlement Agreement resolved all issues raised in Docket No. 14-ANGG-119-COM between Staff, ANGC, and AESC. Paragraph 6.b of the Stipulated Settlement Agreement requires ANGC to file "all currently effective ANGC customer specific contracts for the sale and/or transportation of natural gas on the HRDS" for approval by the Commission.

5. On January 15, 2015, the Commission issued an Order Granting ANGC's Motion to Dismiss Complaint with Prejudice and Granting Joint Motion for Approval of Stipulated Settlement Agreement.²

SWKI-Seward West Central, Inc. and SWKI-Stevens Southeast, Inc.
(collectively, the "NPUs") filed a Petition for Reconsideration of the Commission's January 15, 2015 Order on January 30, 2015.³

¹ Joint Motion for Approval of Stipulated Settlement Agreement, KCC Docket No. 14-ANGG-119-COM, January 15, 2014.

² Order Granting Anadarko Natural Gas Company's Motion to Dismiss Complaint with Prejudice and Granting Joint Motion for Approval of Stipulated Settlement Agreement, KCC Docket No. 14-ANGG-119-COM, January 15, 2015.

³ SWKI-Seward West Central, Inc. and SWKI-Stevens Southeast, Inc. Petition for Reconsideration of the Commission's January 15, 2015 Order, KCC Docket No. 14-ANGG-119-COM, January 30, 2015.

7. On February 26, 2015, the Commission issued its Order Denying SWKI-Seward West Central, Inc. and SWKI-Stevens Southeast, Inc. Petition for Reconsideration.⁴

III. ACCEPTANCE AND APPROVAL OF ANGC GAS SALES CONTRACTS

In compliance with the Stipulated Settlement Agreement approved in Docket No.
14-ANGG-119-COM, ANGC has attached hereto Confidential Exhibit 1.

WHEREFORE, ANGC respectfully requests the Commission accept and approve the attached customer specific contract filed by ANGC in compliance with the Stipulated Settlement Agreement approved in KCC Docket No. 14-ANGG-119-COM.

Respectfully submitted,

SMITHYMAN & ZAKOURA, CHARTERED

Bv

James P. Zakoura, KS Bar #7644 750 Commerce Plaza II 7400 West 110th St Overland Park, KS 66210-2362 Telephone: 913-661-9800 Facsimile: 913-661-9863 Email: jim@smizak-law.com

ATTORNEYS FOR ANADARKO NATURAL GAS COMPANY

⁴ Order Denying SWKI-Seward West Central, Inc. and SWKI-Stevens Southeast, Inc. Petition for Reconsideration, KCC Docket No. 14-ANGG-119-COM, February 26, 2015.

VERIFICATION

STATE OF KANSAS)) ss. COUNTY OF JOHNSON)

I, James P. Zakoura, being first duly sworn, state that the above and foregoing Compliance Filing is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.

James P. Zakoura

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 23rd day of July, 2015.

Black

Notary Public

My Appointment Expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC	DIANE M. WALSH
STATE OF KANSAS	My Appl. Exp. <u>08-31-2018</u>

Exhibit

1

Confidential Gas Supply Agreement

Omitted From Public Filing

LAW OFFICES SMITHYMAN & ZAKOURA CHARTERED 750 COMMERCE PLAZA II 7400 WEST 110TH STREET OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66210-2362

(913) 661-9800

LEE M. SMITHYMAN JAMES P. ZAKOURA ARTHUR E. RHODES CONSTANCE L. SHIDLER

WWW. SMIZAK-law.com PRACTICE IN KANSAS AND MISSOURI

July 23, 2015

SENT VIA UPS OVERNIGHT

Kim Christiansen Executive Director Kansas Corporation Commission 1500 SW Arrowhead Road Topeka, Kansas 66604

RE: In the Matter of Anadarko Natural Gas Company, LLC ("ANGC") Filing Certain Gas Sales Contracts In Compliance with the Stipulated Settlement Agreement Approved in KCC Docket No. 14-ANGG-119-COM; Enclosed Confidential Contract filed in KCC Docket No. 15-ANGG-459-CON

Dear Ms. Christiansen:

Please accept for filing a redacted Compliance Filing of Anadarko Natural Gas Company, LLC to be filed on behalf of Anadarko Natural Gas Company LLC ("ANGC").

Additionally we have enclosed for filing a Compliance Filing of Anadarko Natural Gas Company, LLC containing CONFIDENTIAL Exhibit 1.

ANGC is filing a certain gas supply agreement pursuant to a Stipulated Settlement Agreement approved in Docket No. 14-ANGG-119-COM as Confidential Exhibit 1 to ANGC's Compliance Filing. ANGC requests that the Commission maintain the confidentiality of Confidential Exhibit 1 in accordance with K.S.A. 66-1220a and K.A.R. 82-1-221a.

Pursuant to K.A.R. 82-1-221a(a)(5), ANGC states that Confidential Exhibit 1 contains confidential commercial information, including customer specific natural gas volume and pricing data. Disclosure of the confidential information in Confidential Exhibit 1 could result in competitive harm to ANGC and its customers, and place all parties at a competitive disadvantage in any future transactions. In addition, all terms of Confidential Exhibit 1 is subject to confidentiality provisions.

ANGC requests that the above written explanation as to the confidential nature of Confidential Exhibit 1 applies to all of Confidential Exhibit 1.

••

SMITHYMAN & ZAKOURA Chartered

Page 2

.1

\$.

I would request that a file-stamped copy of the redacted version, as well as a file-stamped copy of the version with Confidential Exhibit 1 be returned to me in the envelope provided.

Please contact me if you have any questions or require any additional information. Thank you for your assistance and attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

ames &, Jakouro

James P. Zakoura For SMITHYMAN & ZAKOURA, CHARTERED

Encls.